Melton - yes 
Moon - yes 

Murrell - yes 
Samples - yes 
Wright - yes 

There were 21 voting yes, 0 voting no, 0 abstaining, and 0 absent.  Chairman Burkhalter declared 
the motion to have passed. 

IN RE: RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING THE ISSUANCE OF NOT TO EXCEED SIX MILLION SEVEN 
HUNDRED THOUSAND DOLLARS ($6,700,000) IN AGGREGATE PRINCIPAL AMOUNT OF 
HOSPITAL REVENUE REFUNDING BONDS, MAKING PROVISION FOR THE ISSUANCE, 
SALE AND PAYMENT OF SAID BONDS; ESTABLISHING THE TERMS THEREOF AND THE 
DISPOSITION OF PROCEEDS THEREFROM; PROVIDING FOR THE COLLECTION AND 
DISPOSITION OF REVENUES FROM THE COUNTY'S HOSPITAL FOR THE PAYMENT OF